



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE MONDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2022

## JOINT STATEMENT ON ALASKA LNG SUMMIT TODAY IN JAPAN

ANCHORAGE, AK (Oct. 24) – Today Alaska Governor Mike Dunleavy and Alaska Gasline Development Corporation Frank Richards released the following statement at the conclusion of the Alaska LNG Summit of U.S. and Japanese energy and policy leaders convened in Tokyo by U.S. Ambassador to Japan Rahm Emanuel. Summit attendees gathered to advance the Alaska LNG project to commercialize abundant North Slope natural gas for delivery to Alaskans and export markets, including Japan.

In-person participants included Ambassador Emanuel, U.S. Sen. Dan Sullivan (AK), Mr. Richards, and U.S. and Japanese government and LNG industry representatives, including from INPEX, Mitsubishi Corporation, Tokyo Gas, and JERA. Gov. Dunleavy, U.S. Department of State Senior Advisor for Energy Security Amos Hochstein, and U.S. Department of State Assistant Secretary for Energy Resources Geoffrey Pyatt participated via video conference.

Governor Dunleavy and Mr. Richards said, "This gathering of top energy and policy leaders from Japan and the U.S. signifies Alaska LNG's incredible potential to provide Japan with a multigenerational supply of reliable clean Alaska energy. Alaska LNG is poised to help fulfill national energy security and clean climate goals for both nations, and today's discussion is an important step forward in the ongoing dialogue to develop a strong privately led partnership to successfully develop and operate Alaska LNG."

## **ABOUT AGDC:**

The Alaska Gasline Development Corporation (AGDC) is an independent, public corporation of the State of Alaska charged with maximizing the benefit of Alaska's North Slope natural gas though the development of infrastructure to deliver gas to local and international markets. More information about the Alaska LNG Project can be found at https://alaska-lng.com. More information about AGDC is available at <a href="https://agdc.us">https://agdc.us</a>.

## **CONTACT**:

Jeff Turner, Office of Alaska Governor Mike Dunleavy (907) 310-4961, <a href="mailto:jeff.turner@alaska.gov">jeff.turner@alaska.gov</a>

Tim Fitzpatrick, Alaska Gasline Development Corporation (907) 717-4978, <a href="mailto:tfitzpatrick@agdc.us">tfitzpatrick@agdc.us</a>

###